Unappropriated 1,201,433,020,226 1,156,437,831,467 926,507,905,836 989,671,796,551

TOTAL EQUITY 1,282,388,020,226 1,237,392,831,467 1,007,462,905,836 1,070,626,796,551

After April 30, 2023, there have been changes in the capital structure in the framework of the Initial
Public Offering, including nominal value and authorised capital, issued capital and paid-up capital
based on Deed No. 139/2023. Further explanation of the changes in the capital structure is available
in the section titled “Capital structure and shareholding composition of the Company at the time the
Prospectus is issued.” in Chapter VIII of this Prospectus.

Up to the date of issuance of this Prospectus, no further changes in capital structure have occurred.

Equity Proforma Table

Had the change in the Company’s equity due to the Initial Public Offering occurred on April 30, 2023,
the pro forma capital structure of the Company as of such date would be as follows:

(in Rupiah)
Equity position

according to
the statement
of financial

position as of
April 30, 2023

Dividend
Payment

Net Proceeds
from the Initial
Public Offering

Proforma
equity as of

December 31,
2023 after the
Initial Public

Offering
Issued and fully paid-up capital 66,700,000,000 - 11,770,590,000 78,470,590,000
Additional paid-in capital:
Additional paid-in capital 915,000,000 - 626,195,388,000 627,110,388,000

Cost Incurred - - (22,762,862,149) (22,762,862,149)
Retained earnings

Appropriated 13,340,000,000 - - 13,340,000,000
Unappropriated 1,201,433,020,226 (350,000,000,000) - 851,433,020,226
TOTAL EQUITY 1.282.388.020.226 (350,000,000,000) 615,203,115,851 1,547,591,136,077

136

XI.	 DIVIDEND POLICY

All ordinary shares which have been issued and fully paid, including the ordinary shares offered in
the Initial Public Offering, have the same and equal rights, including the right to receive dividends.

In accordance with the Indonesian rules and legislations, specifically Company Law, the decision
to distribute dividend points to the conditions written in the company’s Articles of Association and
shareholders’ agreement during the General Shareholder’s Meeting based on the recommendations